

FleetChoice Novated

2021/2022 Renewal Schedule

TYPE OF INSURANCE:	Motor Fleet
INSURED:	Fleet Choice Pty Ltd (ABN 94 096 148 499)
POLICY NUMBER:	75 FCHOICE GFL
BUSINESS:	Principally motor vehicle leasing, fleet management and any other activity incidental thereto.
PERIOD OF INSURANCE:	From 4.00pm on 01/07/2021 UTC/GMT + 10 hours To 4.00pm on 01/07/2022, UTC/GMT + 10 hours or any further period for which renewal has been agreed.
BASIS OF COVER:	Comprehensive Insurance Market Value or \$150,000, whichever is the lesser. Hire costs following an accident Covered Removal of basic excess for windscreen claims One claim per year Legal Liability Limit of Liability \$30,000,000 Dangerous Goods \$5,000,000
BASIC EXCESS:	All Standard Vehicles: \$1,000
AGE EXCESS:	Additional to basic excess All drivers up to the age of 21 \$850 Drivers aged between 21 and 25 \$500 Inexperience driver (licensed less than 2 years) \$500



Allianz Australia Insurance Limited AFS License No 234708 ABN 15 000 122 850

POLICY WORDING: Motor Vehicle Lease Insurance POL1100DE 02/21

THE PREMIUM: FleetChoice Novated pricing table

COVERED BENEFITS:

Comprehensive Insurance

Accommodation and travelling expenses	\$4,000
Additional accessories (excluding mobile phones)	\$5,000
Automatic additions and deletions	\$250,000
Automatic trailer cover	\$1,500
Child seat or capsules	\$1,000
Emergency car hire	\$100 per day (maximum 2 days)
Emergency repairs	\$1,500
Finance payout - Total Loss	Up to 25% of Market Value
Fire brigade and emergency services	\$25,000
Hire costs following fire and theft	\$4,200
Hired vehicles	\$5,000
Hire costs following an accident	\$4,200 (maximum \$100/day)
Marine Average	Included
Personal Property	\$2,000
Re-keying and re-coding	\$5,000
Removal of basic Excess for windscreen claims	1 claim per year
Replacement vehicle	Within first 3 years of registration
Removal of debris	\$25,000
Sign writing	\$25,000
Towing	Included
Vehicle return	\$3,000
Vehicle being transported	Included

Special Note: The benefits shown above are standard to our Motor Vehicle Lease policy wording and, in some instances are subject to limits as more particularly shown in the Product Disclosure Statement.

Additional Conditions:

The Insurer is Allianz Australia Insurance Ltd, AFS Licence 234708.

Privacy Notice

These terms are subject to no deterioration in the loss history or material changes to the risk. Allianz reserves the right to withdraw terms should there be any material alteration to the risk.

This renewal/quotation is valid for 30 days or at Expiry Date of the current renewal period, whichever is the later.

Cover as described within this quotation does not attach until confirmed in writing by Allianz.

In the event of Allianz Australia Insurance Ltd binding cover, this document and any attachments shall become the Schedule.

PRIVACY NOTICE

This document sets out how we use, collect and disclose personal information about you. It replaces any information about privacy in the insurance documentation we have previously provided to you. Further information is in our Privacy Policy available at www.allianz.com.au.

At Allianz, we give priority to protecting the privacy of your personal information. We do this by handling personal information in a responsible manner and in accordance with the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth).

How We Collect Your Personal Information

We usually collect your personal information from you or your agents. We may also collect it from our agents and service providers; other insurers and insurance reference bureaus; people who are involved in a claim or assist us in investigating or processing claims, including third parties claiming under your policy, witnesses and medical practitioners; third parties who may be arranging insurance cover for a group that you are a part of; law enforcement, dispute resolution, statutory and regulatory bodies; marketing lists and industry databases; and publicly available sources.

Why We Collect Your Personal Information

We collect your personal information to enable us to provide our products and services, including to process and settle claims; offer our products and services and those of our related companies, brokers, intermediaries and business partners that may interest you; and conduct market or customer research to determine those products or services that may suit you. You can choose not to receive product or service offerings from us (including product or service offerings from us on behalf of our brokers, intermediaries and/or our business partners) or our related companies by calling the Allianz Direct Marketing Privacy Service Line on 1300 360 529, EST 8am to 6pm Monday to Friday, or going to our website's Privacy section at www.allianz.com.au.

Who We Disclose Your Personal Information To

We may disclose your personal information to others with whom we have business arrangements for the purposes listed in the paragraph above or to enable them to offer their products and services to you. These parties may include insurers, intermediaries, reinsurers, insurance reference bureaus, related companies, our advisers, persons involved in claims, external claims data collectors and verifiers, parties that we have an insurance scheme in place with under which you purchased your policy (such as a financier or motor vehicle manufacturer and/or dealer). Disclosure may also be made to government, law enforcement, dispute resolution, statutory or regulatory bodies, or as required by law.

Disclosure Overseas

Your personal information may be disclosed to other companies in the Allianz Group, business partners, reinsurers and service providers that may be located in Australia or overseas. The countries to which this information may be disclosed will vary from time to time, but may include Canada, Germany, New Zealand, United States of America and other countries in which the Allianz Group has a presence or engages subcontractors. We regularly review the security of our systems used for sending personal information overseas. Any information disclosed may only be used for the purposes of collection detailed above and system administration.

Access to Your Personal Information and Complaints

You may ask for access to the personal information we hold about you and seek correction by calling 1300 360 529 EST

8am-6pm, Monday to Friday. Our Privacy Policy contains details about how you may make a complaint about a breach of the privacy principles contained in the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) and how we deal with complaints. Our Privacy Policy is available at www.allianz.com.au.

Telephone Call Recording

We may record incoming and/or outgoing telephone calls for training or verification purposes. Where we have recorded a telephone call, we can provide you with a copy at your request, where it is reasonable to do so.

